IMPORTANT SAFETY RECALL

Dear Valued L.L.Bean Customer,

If you purchased or received a Clif Bar Sierra Trail Mix or Mojo Mountain trail mix bar sold by L.L.Bean under Item ID 273291 or 273292. Clif Bar & Co. has advised L.L.Bean of a product safety recall after an ingredient supplier was found to have distributed sunflower kernels that may be contaminated with Listeria monocytogenes (L. mono). Clif Bar & Co. has not received any reports of illness; however, the company is initiating the voluntary recall in an abundance of caution.

Immediately dispose of the recalled products. The only L.L.Bean product flavors affected by the recall are CLIF BAR® Sierra Trail Mix energy bar coded date ranges starting 05JUN16 through 24MAR17 and CLIF® Mojo® Mountain Mix trail mix bar all coded date ranges starting 16JUN16 through 02FEB17. If you have one of the recalled bars, please immediately dispose of the bar and contact CLIF bar for reimbursement. You may contact Clif Bar Consumer Services directly at 1-888-851-8456 or find further details at http://notice.clifbar.com/

If you purchased this product as a gift, please pass on this information or call us at 800-555-9717 and we will send this letter to the gift recipient.

As always, our 100% Satisfaction Guarantee applies. If you are not satisfied with this product for any reason, please contact us for assistance with returning it to us for your choice of a full refund or a gift card.

All of us at L.L.Bean are firmly committed to providing our customers with the best products and service. We regret any inconvenience this has caused; however, your safety is most important to us. Please call us at 800-555-9717 if you have any questions regarding this safety notification.

Sincerely,

Raina Maxwell
Vice President
Customer Satisfaction